

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 16184 of 2010 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 588 OF 2011

JAIRAM & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

With

CRL.M.P. NO. 26251 OF 2010 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 589 OF 2011

(For bail and office report)

Date: 14/10/2011 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Onkareshwar, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Jugal Kishor Gupta, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Ms. Jemtiben AO, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post in the second week of January, 2012 to
consider the request for bail.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master