

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRLMP.NO. 16184/2010 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 588 OF 2011

JAIRAM & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)
with
CRLMP 26251/2010 in CrI.A. No. 589/2011
[for bail and office report)

Date: 12/03/2012 These CRLMP were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Singh Pundir, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
 Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
 Ms. Jemtiben AO, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Let the application for bail be also listed for
hearing along with the appeal.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master