

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 588/2011

JAIRAM & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 589/2011 (II-A)

Date : 08-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR(N.P.)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. Prakhar Srivastav, Adv.

Ms. Ayushi Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mirza K. Begg, Adv.

Mr. Vipul Abhishek, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None present for the appellants.

List these matters after two weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)