

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

I.A. NO. 6366 OF 2024
(Application for withdrawal of the appeal)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL No.588/2011

JAIRAM & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

I.A. No. 6366 of 2024 filed seeking withdrawal of appeal is
allowed.

Consequently, criminal appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[S.V.N. BHATTI]

**NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 19, 2024**

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 588/2011

JAIRAM & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(I.A.6366 OF 2024 FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AR-588 OF 2011 TO BE LISTED FOR
ORDERS

(IA No. 6366/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 19-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kamal Pundir, Adv.
Mr. Durgesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sain, Adv.
Ms. Shivani, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Vashisht, Adv.
Mr. Chanderbhan, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, AOR
Mr. Surjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pawan, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 6366 of 2024 is allowed.

Criminal appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn in terms of
signed order.(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)